
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



~\o 
2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

L.D. 1414 

DATE: (p -/3 -()3 ( F i li ng No. S - 3 i 5 ) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary 
of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

121ST LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT "B" to H.P. 1036, L.D. 1414, Bill, "An Act 
To Amend the Laws Regarding Storage of Sand and Salt and To 
Provide Funding for State and Municipal Storage Facilities" 

Amend the bill by striking out all of section 2 and 
inserting in its place the following: 

, Sec. 2. Appropriations and allocations. 
appropriations and allocations are made. 

TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF 

Highway Maintenance 0330 

The following 

Ini tiati ve: Allocates funds for the construction of salt and 
sand storage facilities that will be used and owned by the 
Department of Transportation. 

Highway Fund 
Capital Expenditures 

Highway Fund Total 

Administration and P1anning 0339 

2003-04 
$125,000 

$125,000 

2004-05 
$0 

$0 

Initiative: Allocates funds to reimburse municipalities for the 
construction of salt and sand storage facilities. 
Notwithstanding the provisions of the Maine Revised Statutes, 
Ti tIe 23, section 1851, subsection 4, $77,000 of this allocation 
must be used to reimburse the Town of Patten for the costs that 
the town incurred in building a salt and sand storage facility. 

Page 1-LR1886(5) 

SENATE AMENDMENT 



.~ tt: 
2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

SENATE AMENDMENT '/3" to H.P. 1036, L.D. 1414 

Highway Fund 2003-04 2004-05 
All Other $202,000 $0 

Highway Fund Total $202,000 $0 

TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF 
DEPARTMENT "l'OTALS 2003-04 2004-05 

HIGHWAY FUND $327,000 $0 

DEPARTMENT 'l'OTAL - ALL FUNDS $327,000 $0' 

SUMMARY 

This amendment allocates funds from the Highway Fund for the 
construction of salt and sand storage facilities that will be 
owned by the Department of Transportation and for the 
reimbursement of municipal expense in constructing salt and sand 
storage facilities. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 
(See attached) 

SPONSORED BY: Qu -4· 4-f~ 
(Senator P.H. HATCH) 

COUNTY: Somerset 

Page 2-LR1886(5) 

SENATE AMENDMENT 



Net Cost (Savings) 

Highway Fund 

Appropriations! Allocations 

Highway Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Approved: 06/13/03 ;JI!iyac:.. 
121st Maine Legislature 

Office of Fiscal and Program Review 

LD 1414 
An Act To Amend the Laws Regarding Storage of Sand and Salt and To 

Provide Funding for State and Municipal Storage Facilities 

LR 1886(05) 
Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment P' 

Sponsor: Sen. Hatch 
Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2003-04 2004-05 

($1,273,000) ($1,400,000) 

($1,273,000) ($1,400,000) 

Projections 

2005-06 

$0 

$0 

Projections 

2006-07 

$0 

$0 

This amendment reduces the Highway Fund allocation to the Department of Transportation to $327,000 in fiscal year 
2003-04 for the construction of sand and salt storage facilities and to reimburse municipalities for sand and salt 
facility construction costs. 

LR1886(5) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1 




