MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



L.D. 1414

2	DATE: 6-13-03	(Filing No. S-3)	5)		
4	DATE: 6 1 5 0 5	(rilling No. 5-)/	<i>)</i>		
6	Reproduced and distributed under of the Senate.	the direction of the	Secretary		
8	STATE OF	'MAINE			
10	STATE OF MAINE SENATE 121ST LEGISLATURE				
12	FIRST REGULAR SESSION				
14	SENATE AMENDMENT " eta " to H.P.	. 1036, L.D. 1414, Bill	., "An Act		
16	To Amend the Laws Regarding Sto Provide Funding for State and Muni	rage of Sand and Sal	t and To		
18	Amend the bill by strikin	a out all of coation	n 2 and		
20	inserting in its place the followi	=	n z ano		
22	'Sec. 2. Appropriations an appropriations and allocations are		following		
24	TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF				
26	TRANSFORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF				
28	Highway Maintenance 0330				
30	Initiative: Allocates funds for sand storage facilities that wi				
22	Department of Transportation.				
32	Highway Fund	2003-04	2004-05		
34	Capital Expenditures	\$125,000	\$0		
36	Highway Fund Total	\$125,000	\$0		
38	Administration and Planning 0339				
40	Initiative: Allocates funds to r construction of salt and		s for the		
42	Notwithstanding the provisions of	of the Maine Revised	Statutes,		
44	Title 23, section 1851, subsection must be used to reimburse the Totthe town incurred in building a sa	wn of Patten for the c	osts that		

Page 1-LR1886(5)

F. 6. S.

SENATE AMENDMENT "B" to H.P. 1036, L.D. 1414

2	Highway Fund	2003-04	2004-05		
4	All Other	\$202,000	\$0		
4	Highway Fund Total	\$202,000	\$0		
6	MD11/GDODM1MTON DED1DMGDW OF	* .			
8	TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF DEPARTMENT TOTALS	2003-04	2004-05		
10	HIGHWAY FUND	\$327,000	\$0		
12	DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS	\$327,000	\$0'		
14					
16	SUMMARY				
18	This amendment allocates funds fr				
20	construction of salt and sand storage facilities that will be owned by the Department of Transportation and for the reimbursement of municipal expense in constructing salt and sand				
22	storage facilities.	constructing sa	it and sand		
24	FICCAL NOTE DE	Allibe D			
26	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED (See attached)				
28					
30	SPONSORED BY: Janee 46. Hatch)	teh			
32					
34	COUNTY: Somerset				

Page 2-LR1886(5)

SENATE AMENDMENT



121st Maine Legislature Office of Fiscal and Program Review

LD 1414

An Act To Amend the Laws Regarding Storage of Sand and Salt and To Provide Funding for State and Municipal Storage Facilities

LR 1886(05)
Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment '\$'
Sponsor: Sen. Hatch
Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	2003-04	2004-05	Projections 2005-06	Projections 2006-07
Net Cost (Savings) Highway Fund	(\$1,273,000)	(\$1,400,000)	\$0	\$0
Appropriations/Allocations Highway Fund	(\$1,273,000)	(\$1,400,000)	\$0	\$0

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This amendment reduces the Highway Fund allocation to the Department of Transportation to \$327,000 in fiscal year 2003-04 for the construction of sand and salt storage facilities and to reimburse municipalities for sand and salt facility construction costs.